
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 216-0554

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/16/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/20/2017 6/20/2017

Title: Library Department recommending the Board accept grant funding for early literacy programs and
services for children age 0-5 at libraries, child care sites and other sites throughout the County, and
approve and authorize the Chair to sign amendments to:
1)  Agreement 071-F1711, Amendment 1 with First 5 El Dorado to increase the amount of the contract
by $860,000 from $215,000 for a total amount not to exceed $1,075,000 and extend the term from
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 to July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2021; and
2)  Agreement 072-F1711, Amendment 1 with First 5 El Dorado to increase the amount of the contract
by $144,000 from $48,000 for a total amount not to exceed $192,000 and extend the term from July 1,
2016 through June 30, 2017 to July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020.

FUNDING:  First 5 El Dorado Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Blue Route First 5 Family Literacy  6-20-17, 2. 2B - 17-18 Family Literacy Contract
Amendment 1  6-20-17, 3. 2C - Blue Route First 5 Impact 6-20-17, 4. 2D - 17-18 Family Literacy
IMPACT Contract Amendment 1  6-20-17, 5. Executed Agreement 071-F1711, 6. Executed Agreement
072-F1711, 7. A - First 5 Fam Lit - Blue Route   6-28-16, 8. B - First 5 Fam Lit - Contract  6-28-16, 9. C
- First 5 Impact - Blue Route  6-28-16, 10. D - First 5 Impact - Contract  6-28-16, 11. Executed First 5
Fam Lit Contract 6-28-16, 12. Executed First 5 Impact Contract 6-28-16

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/20/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/28/2016 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

